
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

R1 05 Oct 2023 | Lingfield | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,600
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 4
	 3	
	 4	 326365
	 5	 08
	 6	 2
	 7	 48
	 8	 695404

MONKMOOR PIP
BEAU GARS
ARTAVIAN
KARATAYKA (IRE)
NATIONAL HEALTH (FR)
CIARA PEARL
HUDA STAR (IRE)
SCRAMBLE

61.5
59
58
58
58
57
57
56

2
4
7
3
8
6
1
5

D PROBERT
L MORRIS
D MUSCUTT
G WOOD
D KEENAN
J MITCHELL
W BUICK
H DOYLE

H PALMER
W KITTOW
P CHAMINGS
ALEX FRENCH
O MURPHY
D & C KUBLER
R HUGHES
C ALLEN

3
3
3
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
G
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
69
--
--
--
48

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-4

$4,104
$482
$0
$9,948
$0
$1,927
$491
$10,180

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MONKMOOR PIP Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,104
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Jal Mahal J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Mr D R Passant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:37.23		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

2 BEAU GARS Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $482
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Dilgura J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Coup De Force Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 04Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59	 $13	 Passing Time	 1:41.82		  ........ 3¼................... held but kept on

3 ARTAVIAN Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Miss Villefranche J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G E Bassett & P R Chamings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 KARATAYKA (IRE) Trainer: Alex French Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: $9,948
Jockey: G Wood WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan (FR) Dam: Karamaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Julie French

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S Cherchi	 59.5	 $26	 Casilli	 1:45.57		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
6 of 6	 04Aug22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 58	 $8.5	 Reel Rosie	 2:09.96		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 04Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62	 $11	 Victoria Falls	 1:51.39		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
6 of 6	 03Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 62	 $7	 Wadacre Grace	 1:39.19		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 01May23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 62	 $6.5	 Jazz Samba	 1:35.65		  ........ 9¾..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 NATIONAL HEALTH (FR) Trainer: O Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Rainbow Rising (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Olly Murphy Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 8	 30Jul23	 UTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 S Bowen	 70	 $9	 Vitani	 3:50.60		  ......... 50......... pulled up before the last
8 of 10	 28Sep23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $19	 Sir Terence Hadley	 2:27.44		  ......... 19......................always behind

6 CIARA PEARL Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,927
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Upskittled J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Andrew Stonehill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 58	 $8.5	 Rose Bolt	 1:41.52		  ......... hd........................... stayed on

7 HUDA STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Bingfling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 18Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $5	 Rockit Tommy	 2:06.59		  ........ 2¼.................stayed on steadily
8 of 11	 22Jun23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 58	 $*3.8	Paradise Row	 2:06.91		  ........ 9½........ dropped away inside last

8 SCRAMBLE Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-2-4 Prize Money: $10,180
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 56 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Coquette Noire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sportsdays Racing, John Shand & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 25Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 Molly Gunn	 57	 $11	 Mostallim	 1:11.57		  ...... 11¾.............. always towards rear
5 of 11	 14Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 61	 $12	 Glory Call	 1:30.55		  ........ 4¼...........plugged on same pace
4 of 13	 23Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 Jimmy Quinn	 61	 $17	 Angel Of Antrim	 1:41.83		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 110 yards
10 of 12	 14Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 Jimmy Quinn	 57.5	 $--	 Sun Festival	 2:04.86		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
4 of 7	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 Jimmy Quinn	 58	 $6.5	 Harry The Haggler	 1:42.77		  ...... 13¾...weakened inside final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

R2 05 Oct 2023 | Lingfield | FOLLOW ATTHERACES ON TWITTER HANDICAP
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 442130
	 2	 637346
	 3	 482751
	 4	 979803
	 5	 467654
	 6	 376931
	 7	 134822
	 8	 744335
	 9	 05589
	10	 0867

IMPERIOUSITY
GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE)
SPARKED
SO SLEEPY
NORDIC GLORY (IRE)
REWILDING
WE’RE REUNITED (IRE)
MISS MARIANNE
POPPYEQUIANO
RHODIUM

61.5
61.5
60
59
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
55
55

4
6
8
2
1
5
7
9
3
10

BILLY LOUGHNANE
W BUICK
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  2.5 
C SHEPHERD
W CARSON
J MITCHELL
D PROBERT
H DOYLE
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
C BENNETT

A PERRETT
J BUTLER
J BOYLE
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
M ATTWATER
R COWELL
M BLAKE
R COWELL
P BUTLER
J BOYLE

3
3
4
3
4
3
6
3
4
3

G
G
M
F
G
C
G
F
M
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

60
60
57
57
50
50
49
44
40
39

	19-�2�-5-2
	10-�0�-2-3
	24-�3�-4-2
	 8-�1�-0-1
	27-�3�-0-3
	10-�1�-0-2
	48-�4�-4-9
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$19,726
$7,060
$20,657
$8,834
$17,910
$5,393
$32,954
$2,991
$245
$0

	13-�2�-4-2
	7-�0�-1-2
	18-�3�-3-2
	6-�1�-0-1
	16-�2�-0-2
	9-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-1-4
	8-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 IMPERIOUSITY Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-5-2 Prize Money: $19,726
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 7-1-2-1

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-2
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Great Hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (34 Days)
Owner: D & B James And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $5	 Boom The Groom	 0:56.46		  ........ 3½........................ lost 3rd post
2 of 7	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 57	 $8.5	 Dream By Day	 0:59.30		  .........................................just failed
1 of 5	 01Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $4.3	 The Thames Boatman	 1:03.34		  .......... ½................................ran on
3 of 6	 11Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 60	 $--	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:03.11		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
98 of 11	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $11	 Dolly Gray	 1:01.03		  ...... 10¾.....................refused to race

2 GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-3 Prize Money: $7,060
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 9-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Irish Madam J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr Johnny Hon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 58	 $15	 Mountain Warrior	 1:14.91		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace
7 of 7	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 Dylan Hogan	 61	 $7	 Fortunate Star	 1:05.42		  ...... 16¾...........................weakened 
3 of 7	 23May23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 H Burns	 60.5	 $11	 Unlimited Data	 1:01.34		  ........ 2¾.................not match leaders
4 of 7	 17Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 61	 $13	 Class Member	 1:00.34		  ........... 2............. weakened soon after
6 of 8	 27Jun23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 60	 $9.5	 Rwenearlytheredad	 1:03.60		  ........... 4.....................never on terms

3 SPARKED Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 8 Total: 24-3-4-2 Prize Money: $20,657
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 6-1-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Clearing J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (22 Days)
Owner: The Clean Sweep Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 25Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $12	 Speed Dial Baileys	 1:00.83		  ........ 6¼......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 12	 14Aug23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 L Catton	 59.5	 $23	 Bama Lama	 1:12.60		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
7 of 13	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 L Catton	 57.5	 $--	 Boom The Groom	 0:56.46		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 13	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 L Catton	 58	 $--	 Time Patrol	 1:12.84		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
1 of 6	 13Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 Alec Voikhansky	 56	 $5	 Under Curfew	 1:01.17		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged

4 SO SLEEPY Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,834
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: If So J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/22 (422 Days)
Owner: Foursome Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23Jun23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $21	 Spartan Arrow	 0:57.91		  ......... 18.....................behind halfway
9 of 9	 22Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 N Currie	 62	 $29	 Loco Lobo	 1:03.03		  ......... 11.............. hung left over 1f out
8 of 8	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $29	 Pepsi Cat	 1:01.10		  ...... 10¼........................ no response
12 of 12	 11Sep23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $29	 Phoenix Star	 0:59.38		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened 
3 of 10	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $10	 Zing Up	 0:57.83		  ....... Lhd........... just held towards finish
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5 NORDIC GLORY (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 1 Total: 27-3-0-3 Prize Money: $17,910
Jockey: W Carson WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-0-3 Track: 15-3-0-2

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-2
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Norwegian Highness (FR) (FR) J+H: 18-3-0-3 AWT: 18-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/22 (582 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 57	 $11	 Bezzas Lad	 0:56.62		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
7 of 7	 12Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 57	 $10	 Premiere Beauty	 1:09.91		  ...... 12¼.. soon weakened and hung left
6 of 12	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $13	 Coast	 1:10.30		  ........ 4¼.............. gradually weakened
5 of 6	 13Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $--	 Sparked	 1:01.17		  ........ 6¼.............no impression final 2f
4 of 10	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $5.5	 Zing Up	 0:57.83		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace

6 REWILDING Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,393
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 57.5 Good: 11-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 8-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Kassuta J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mr J Sargeant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 19Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 C Planas	 52.5	 $8	 Harry With Style	 1:01.83		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 01Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $12	 Snow Berry	 1:02.39		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
9 of 10	 15Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 55	 $15	 Autumnal Breeze	 0:58.73		  ...... 11½................. weakened quickly
3 of 8	 19Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 53.5	 $--	 Ali Jewels	 1:03.16		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
1 of 10	 25Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 58	 $9	 Suanni	 1:01.48		  ........ DH.............................. led post

7 WE’RE REUNITED (IRE) Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 7 Total: 48-4-4-9 Prize Money: $32,954
Jockey: D Probert WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-4
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Caelis J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (132 Days)
Owner: Staverton Owners Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 More Than Likely	 1:11.14		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 12	 12Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $7	 Thank The Lord	 1:01.89		  .......... ¾........................ lost 3rd post
8 of 11	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $10	 Shesadabber	 1:02.56		  ........ 3¾......gradually faded over 1f out
2 of 9	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 L Catton	 59	 $4.3	 Coronation Cottage	 1:01.67		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace
2 of 12	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $--	 Tilsworth Ony Ta	 1:10.96		  ........... 1................... just held second

8 MISS MARIANNE Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,991
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Little Voice (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs T O’Donohoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 09Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 56	 $4	 Senor Pockets	 1:00.43		  ........ 5¼...........weakened final 110yds
4 of 6	 20Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $15	 Dragon Glory	 0:58.41		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
3 of 8	 15Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 50.5	 $19	 Lumacho	 0:59.83		  ........ 2¼..............no extra close home
3 of 8	 15Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 55	 $17	 Wedgewood	 1:01.74		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
5 of 7	 29Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 A Keeley	 52.5	 $8	 Wedgewood	 1:01.03		  ........ 6¼........no impression on leaders

9 POPPYEQUIANO Trainer: P Butler Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Zubaidah J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Pattenden & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 19Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 61	 $126	Docklands	 1:26.23		  ......... 50......................always behind
5 of 5	 23May23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $--	 Kehlani	 1:35.77		  ...... 17½....................soon weakened
5 of 5	 03Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $81	 Desert Falcon	 1:23.51		  ...... 15¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 11Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $67	 Mr Fayez	 1:01.68		  ...... 23¾............well behind in last pair 
9 of 13	 21Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $67	 Boom The Groom	 0:56.46		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

10 RHODIUM Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Iseemist (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr K Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 01Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $--	 Jiffy Boy	 1:03.71		  ...... 14¾.....................never on terms
8 of 8	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 58	 $34	 Absolutelyflawless	 0:59.98	 	 ...... 20¾................ weakened halfway
6 of 8	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $81	 Alexi Boy	 0:57.44		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bennett	 57	 $29	 Cuban Grey	 1:05.71		  ...... 16¾............ weakened over 1f out
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R3 05 Oct 2023 | Lingfield | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,600
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 85
	 2	 0
	 3	 76
	 4	
	 5	 35
	 6	 58
	 7	
	 8	 5
	 9	 8
	10	 45
	11	
	12	 7

KEADY TOWN (IRE)
KING OF FRANCE (IRE)
PAPAGEI
PITNEY (IRE)
VEILED ILLUSION (IRE)
MEDICIAN STAR (IRE)
NOBLE GALAHAD (IRE)
BERNESE
LOVELY MASAR
MILLITERRIES
OVERTURE
SWEET SISTER

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
58

12
2
3
8
9
6
5
11
7
1
10
4

W BUICK
BILLY LOUGHNANE
D MUSCUTT
B SAYETTE
H DOYLE
F NORTON
D PROBERT
R HORNBY
J CROWLEY
C SHEPHERD
L MORRIS
N CALLAN

R HUGHES
G BOUGHEY
J FERGUSON
H PALMER
J TATE
M BELL
A BALDING
R BECKETT
G BOUGHEY
J FANSHAWE
SIR M PRESCOTT
D COAKLEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,150
$0
$0
$0
$0
$634
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 KEADY TOWN (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Marasil (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M&O Construction & Civil Engineering L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58	 $--	 Jubilee Walk	 1:14.05		  ......... 22....................soon weakened
5 of 16	 31Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 60.5	 $--	 Emperor’s Star	 1:25.21		  ........ 7¾........................never nearer

2 KING OF FRANCE (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Peinture Rare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Henry Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $34	 Havanagreattime	 1:12.86		  ...... 28¼..................always struggling

3 PAPAGEI Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Dibajj (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Fustok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 11Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $13	 Alshinfarah	 1:28.52		  ........ 7¾..... soon ran green and beaten
6 of 16	 31Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Emperor’s Star	 1:25.21		  ........ 8¼................kept on same pace

4 PITNEY (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Mercifilly (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Gene Genies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 VEILED ILLUSION (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,150
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Veiled Intrigue J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 08Aug23	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $7	 Ice Max	 1:26.91		  ........ 4½......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 9	 28Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Power Of Zeus	 1:13.47		  ........ 6¾.........faded inside final furlong

6 MEDICIAN STAR (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Norton WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Excelled (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A C Bound

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 11Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $8	 Miguel	 1:24.12		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 F Norton	 59	 $26	 King Of Charm	 1:31.08		  ........ 7¾...................... always in rear

7 NOBLE GALAHAD (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Decorated Knight Dam: Noble Fantasy (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Knight Fantasy Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BERNESE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Swiss Range J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 15Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 58	 $6.5	 Race The Wind	 1:28.42		  ........ 6¾.........faded inside final furlong

9 LOVELY MASAR Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Lovely Surprise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr Ali Ridha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 20Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $6.5	 Local Arms	 1:39.34		  ...... 20¼....................lost touch 1f out

10 MILLITERRIES Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Millistar J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 11Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 War Chimes	 1:28.00		  ........... 4....................soon weakened
5 of 13	 27Aug23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 58	 $--	 Cheshire Dancer	 1:32.92		  ........ 3¾...............stayed on one pace
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11 OVERTURE Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Tribute Act J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elite Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 SWEET SISTER Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Paulinie J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris van Hoorn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $41	 Skellet	 1:26.86		  ........ 9¼.........................no progress
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R4 05 Oct 2023 | Lingfield | AT THE RACES APP MARKET MOVERS NURSERY
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,400
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 43309
	 2	 413246
	 3	 533111
	 4	 644
	 5	 58722
	 6	 774734
	 7	 39434
	 8	 0393
	 9	 885
	10	 93342
	11	 34575
	12	 7575

MASTER FRANCA (IRE)
GUNS AND FLOWERS (IRE)
TROPICAL AIR (IRE)
CUBAN HARRY
MITWAA (IRE)
JOHN STEED (IRE)
SHE WORE NO JEWELS (IRE)
ENPASSANT (IRE)
TIMEBAR
BULLDOG DRUMMOND
ALNOORY STAR (IRE)
MEET ME IN MERAKI

61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5

8
5
6
10
11
3
7
1
12
4
2
9

D PROBERT
H DOYLE
J MITCHELL
N CALLAN
J CROWLEY
LAURA PEARSON
L MORRIS
C SHEPHERD
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  2.5 
W BUICK
ETHAN JONES  3 

D KEENAN

H PALMER
ALICE HAYNES
C JOHNSTON
E DUNLOP
R VARIAN
D LOUGHNANE
C COX
J FANSHAWE
R HANNON
G BOUGHEY
R HUGHES
P EVANS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
F
G
C
C
G
F
G
C
G
F
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

70
70
63
69
69
68
68
68
67
71
66
64

	 5-�0�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 7-�3�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$6,278
$9,764
$11,254
$938
$4,273
$4,724
$4,073
$1,911
$0
$4,290
$1,789
$184

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MASTER FRANCA (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,278
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Martina Franca J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Precision Facades, Farrell, Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $--	 Cuban Thunder	 1:11.86		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 17Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $6.5	 Innvincible Friend	 1:18.05		  ........ 2¾..........no extra final 110 yards
3 of 6	 09Jul23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $3.5	 Vantheman	 1:12.80		  ........... 3..............no extra close home
17 of 22	 24Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	22]	 W Buick	 58	 $67	 Dragon Leader	 1:10.38		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 10	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 C Planas	 56	 $13	 Mayo Neighs	 1:13.95		  ......... 17............ weakened over 1f out

2 GUNS AND FLOWERS (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,764
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Vocalised (USA) Dam: Stair An Damhsa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/06/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Mr J Madigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Jun23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $5	 Koji	 1:13.08		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
3 of 11	 28Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $--	 Say Hello	 1:13.29		  ........ 5¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 9	 06Aug23	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $8	 Making Dreams	 1:33.27		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
4 of 7	 18Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $3	 Mirroring	 1:22.80		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 C Howarth	 60	 $8.5	 Mr Baloo	 1:28.00		  ........ 5½...........................weakened

3 TROPICAL AIR (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-0-2 Prize Money: $11,254
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Tandragee (USA) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/23 (3 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 31Jul23	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $34	 Red Zone Hero	 1:08.04		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 5	 04Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 57.5	 $5.5	 Looby	 1:01.58		  ........ 7½.......................nearest finish
1 of 11	 16Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $*3.8	Rising Force	 1:23.89		  ........... 3.. ran on well inside final furlong
1 of 10	 25Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $3.5	 Bulldog Drummond	 1:28.42		  ..........nk.................always holding on
1 of 10	 02Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 63	 $*1.7	Anglesey Lad	 1:12.22		  ........ 2¾.......................... ran on well

4 CUBAN HARRY Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $938
Jockey: N Callan WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Tongue Twista J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The 2 Under Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 59	 $--	 Watcha Matey	 1:27.75		  ........ 3¼.......just denied fifth final stride
4 of 13	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Havanagreattime	 1:12.86		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
4 of 12	 21Sep23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59	 $6.5	 Bondy	 1:17.74		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace
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5 MITWAA (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,273
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Shimah (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 D O’neill	 58	 $5	 Baheer	 1:12.04		  ........ 5¾...... no impression final furlong
8 of 11	 21Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $9	 Vandeek	 1:16.12		  ...... 12½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Jubilee Walk	 1:14.05		  ...... 20¼.....................never on terms
2 of 12	 29Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $15	 Art Historian	 1:26.13		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner 
2 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 61	 $*2.3	Mr Baloo	 1:28.00		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner

6 JOHN STEED (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,724
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Explosive Lady (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 59.5	 $--	 Toca Madera	 1:08.96		  ...... 12¾......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 7	 04Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Laura Pearson	 59	 $9	 Labalaba	 1:12.22		  ........... 3.............................. lost 3rd 
7 of 10	 09Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 J Fahy	 62	 $15	 Sayidh Kingman	 1:14.93		  ........... 5...... no impression final furlong
3 of 7	 07Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 S Cherchi	 59	 $--	 Chic Colombine	 1:27.55		  ........ 3¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 7	 19Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Alfred	 1:28.57		  ........ 4¾......................no impression

7 SHE WORE NO JEWELS (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,073
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Crisaff’s Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oak Lodge Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jun23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 J Fahy	 57.5	 $13	 What A Question	 1:12.01		  ........ 5½......kept on into 3rd near finish
9 of 10	 01Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $4.2	 Alshinfarah	 1:27.75		  ...... 12¼...........well beaten over 1f out
4 of 12	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 J Fahy	 57.5	 $21	 Romanova	 1:26.44		  ...... 12¾.....................never a danger
3 of 12	 29Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 J Fahy	 57.5	 $26	 Art Historian	 1:26.13		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
4 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 J Fahy	 60.5	 $6	 Mr Baloo	 1:28.00		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace

8 ENPASSANT (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,911
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Celestial Bow (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ben CM Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 15Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $13	 Iberian	 1:18.91		  ........ 9¾....................soon weakened
3 of 7	 04Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $8.5	 Labalaba	 1:12.22		  ........ 2½... stayed on inside final furlong
9 of 11	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Task Force	 1:16.88		  ...... 10¼...........................weakened 
3 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $9.5	 Mr Baloo	 1:28.00		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish

9 TIMEBAR Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Barnezet (GR) (GR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Robin Blunt & Jonathan Palmer-brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $13	 Indian Run	 1:17.93		  ........ 8½...........no chance final furlong
8 of 8	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 59	 $7	 Change For Good	 1:24.20		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $--	 Movie Maker	 1:15.78		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out

10 BULLDOG DRUMMOND Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,290
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Eternal Sun J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Jul23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $--	 Petra Celera	 1:12.91		  ......... 13................ well beaten final 2f
3 of 9	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58	 $--	 Mini Magna	 1:11.98		  ........ 4¼........ stayed on for modest 3rd
3 of 10	 26Aug23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 O Stammers	 59.5	 $7.5	 Propitious	 1:11.87		  ........... 3..........kept on for modest third
4 of 7	 13Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60	 $5	 Rosenzoo	 1:39.93		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 10	 25Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 62.5	 $5.5	 Tropical Air	 1:28.42		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
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11 ALNOORY STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,789
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Athbah J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Peter Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Jun23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $11	 Neverstopdreaming	 1:17.95		  ........ 1½... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 6	 23Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58	 $10	 Queen’s Reign	 1:27.88		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace
5 of 6	 15Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 58	 $--	 Hot Front	 0:58.40		  ........... 3........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 01Sep23	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 60	 $17	 The Smiling Wolf	 1:15.31		  ........ 7½......made no impression 3f out
5 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Ethan Jones	 57.5	 $34	 Mr Baloo	 1:28.00		  ........ 4¾.........faded inside final furlong

12 MEET ME IN MERAKI Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Lawless Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Zavier Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 22Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 58	 $67	 Sketch	 1:12.52		  ........ 7½................. weakened quickly
5 of 8	 29Jul23	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 Rhiain Ingram	 59	 $--	 Tan Rapido	 0:59.80		  ........ 7½..........never near to challenge
7 of 9	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 58	 $41	 Dragon Leader	 1:15.87		  ........ 7¾......weakened from over 1f out
5 of 7	 13Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $5.5	 She Is A Keeper	 1:13.38		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
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R5 05 Oct 2023 | Lingfield | FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,400
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 254764
	 2	 313132
	 3	 076475
	 4	 020709
	 5	 4438
	 6	 8539
	 7	 42186
	 8	 427574
	 9	 432375
	10	 684208
	11	 9466
	12	 56842

SILVER SCREEN
TWILIGHT DANCER
WADACRE GRACE
LUNARSCAPE
INVERLOCHY (FR)
HARD ACT TO FOLLOW (IRE)
GLORY SKY (IRE)
TAMALUK (IRE)
HARRIET’S ANGEL
SIENNA BREEZE (IRE)
DEEP IN MY HEART (IRE)
LABIQA (IRE)

63
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
58
57.5

8
2
9
7
4
3
5
12
10
11
6
1

W BUICK
R HORNBY
F NORTON
BILLY LOUGHNANE
J MITCHELL
B SAYETTE
TYRESE CAMERON  3 

H DOYLE
N CALLAN
D MUSCUTT
D PROBERT
J CROWLEY

JACK JONES
J PORTMAN
C JOHNSTON
E J-HOUGHTON
S & E CRISFORD
I MOHAMMED
R HANNON
A WATSON
E DUNLOP
L WADHAM
A BALDING
C HILLS

4
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
5
3
3

M
F
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

69
70
67
67
68
67
67
66
64
61
61
60

	15-�1�-2-1
	11-�2�-2-3
	25-�3�-5-3
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0

$14,353
$16,572
$36,112
$7,365
$2,156
$1,021
$6,315
$3,918
$4,969
$7,067
$507
$1,903

	7-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-5-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SILVER SCREEN Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: $14,353
Jockey: W Buick WT: 63 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Silver Mirage J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/11/21 (677 Days)
Owner: Lifecycle Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 16Jun23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 Dylan Hogan	 59	 $--	 Chichester	 1:36.58		  ...... 14¾......................no impression
4 of 7	 06Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 63.5	 $--	 Monopolise	 1:39.92		  ........... 2..................never going pace 
7 of 10	 20Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 J Peate	 64.5	 $9	 New Heights	 1:45.79		  ........ 5½...................weakened 1f out
6 of 10	 14Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 63	 $5.5	 Cloud Cover	 1:29.84		  ........... 2........................never nearer
4 of 13	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 63.5	 $5.5	 Saturnalia	 1:22.17		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge

2 TWILIGHT DANCER Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-2-3 Prize Money: $16,572
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 62.5 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 8-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Accede J+H: 6-1-1-2 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Joly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 59	 $8	 Inverinate	 1:25.13		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
3 of 7	 03Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 61	 $--	 Vinaka	 1:27.62		  ........ 2½..................... no extra in 3rd
1 of 6	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 Olivia Tubb	 59.5	 $*2.9	Abbey’s Dream	 1:29.72		  ........ 3¼........................... driven out
3 of 13	 25Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $*4.5	Film Star	 1:25.06		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Coco Jamboo	 1:29.91		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on one pace

3 WADACRE GRACE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-5-3 Prize Money: $36,112
Jockey: F Norton WT: 62.5 Good: 15-3-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-5-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Glenreef J+H: 11-3-1-2 AWT: 11-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/23 (185 Days)
Owner: Wadacre Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24May23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 58	 $17	 Mountbatten	 1:39.53		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 08Jun23	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 60	 $15	 Jackhammer	 1:56.33		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 21Jun23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 64.5	 $9	 Powdering	 1:47.65		  ...... 12¾.......weakened well over 1f out
7 of 8	 24Jul23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 58	 $17	 Gainsbourg	 1:42.10		  ........ 9¼...........................weakened 
5 of 12	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 63.5	 $13	 Lady Wormsley	 1:40.02		  ........ 2½..........no extra final 110 yards

4 LUNARSCAPE Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,365
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Moon Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (404 Days)
Owner: Hunscote Stud Ltd & M Gunther-bushell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Apr23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $12	 Alpha Crucis	 1:49.32		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
10 of 11	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $--	 Skysail	 1:42.21		  ...... 14¼.... weakened rapidly thereafter
7 of 13	 15Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $17	 Chealamy	 1:38.28		  ........ 4¾.................. never dangerous
10 of 10	 07Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Yeoman	 1:49.43		  ........... 4............... no impression after
9 of 14	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $9	 Valkyrian	 1:45.47		  ...... 12¼.....weakened and eased 1f out

LINGFIELD | PAGE 11



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 OCT 2023

5 INVERLOCHY (FR) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,156
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Innevera (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*3.8	Mawj	 1:13.47		  ........ 8¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 10	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 58	 $2.9	 Tiger Bay	 1:26.31		  ........... 2...........went 4th towards finish
3 of 11	 22May23	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $--	 Trueman	 1:28.06		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
8 of 13	 15Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 W Buick	 59	 $5	 Chealamy	 1:38.28		  ........ 5¼........no impression over 1f out

6 HARD ACT TO FOLLOW (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,021
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Claudette (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed H Altayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 14Jun23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $8	 Desert Voice	 1:25.34		  ........ 7½...... no impression final furlong
5 of 13	 25Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 58	 $--	 Endless Power	 1:39.01		  ........ 4¼......dropped to 5th final strides
3 of 6	 15Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 56	 $--	 Shining Jewel	 1:39.35		  ........ 9½.........no chance with front pair
9 of 13	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 O Lewis	 57.5	 $15	 City Of York	 1:40.22		  ........... 8......................always behind

7 GLORY SKY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,315
Jockey: Tyrese Cameron (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Artax Hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/23 (134 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard Hannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 56	 $--	 Little Helen	 1:45.14		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 58	 $8.5	 American Affair	 1:26.24		  ........... 1............................. no extra 
1 of 12	 24May23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 T Greatrex	 57	 $--	 Kracking	 1:27.61		  ........... 2..............eased towards finish
8 of 9	 12Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $9	 Zapphire	 1:30.35		  ........ 5¼..............no extra close home
6 of 11	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 59	 $10	 Song Of Success	 1:29.19		  ........... 3........................never nearer

8 TAMALUK (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,918
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Mutebah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Annette O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 29May23	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 D O’neill	 62	 $11	 Sonemos	 1:43.45		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner 
7 of 10	 30Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $6	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:40.29		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 31Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 62	 $13	 Spanish Mane	 1:24.70		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12	 20Aug23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 60	 $--	 Panning For Gold	 1:40.97		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 12	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $41	 Lady Wormsley	 1:40.02		  ........... 2.............. faded towards finish

9 HARRIET’S ANGEL Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,969
Jockey: N Callan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Via Lattea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02May23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $15	 Peony	 1:13.56		  ........ 1½........................never nearer
2 of 3	 12May23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $8	 Tawalla	 1:18.21		  ........ 2¾..............made no impression
3 of 7	 06Jun23	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $6	 Sophia’s Starlight	 1:25.36		  ........... 2.............................. lost 2nd 
7 of 9	 19Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $7	 Knockout Blow	 1:10.78		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 10	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Surrey Noir	 1:26.62		  ........... 5......................no impression

10 SIENNA BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: L Wadham Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,067
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Viking Rose (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/21 (798 Days)
Owner: B J Painter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 01Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 R Dawson	 63.5	 $23	 Alethiometer	 1:26.90		  ........ 7¼............... no extra over 1f out
4 of 8	 22Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $15	 Laguna Veneta	 1:41.83		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
2 of 10	 09Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $11	 Mighty Mind	 1:38.28		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
11 of 12	 28Aug22	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Miss Polly Gunn	 65.5	 $21	 Gert Lush	 1:58.63		  ...... 42½............................. tailed off
8 of 11	 04Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $11	 Desert Land	 1:40.96		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
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11 DEEP IN MY HEART (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Remember You (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Healthy Wood Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 13Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 58	 $21	 Ottoman Prince	 1:25.00		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
4 of 8	 08Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $10	 Centrefold	 1:29.08		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 12	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 57	 $19	 Irregular Warfare	 1:25.82		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 59	 $8	 Uncle Dick	 1:41.45		  ...... 26½............ weakened over 1f out

12 LABIQA (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,903
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Inez J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $21	 Whispering Dream	 1:26.50		  ...... 12¾................no extra soon after
6 of 8	 08Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $12	 Centrefold	 1:29.08		  ........... 5.......................... weakening 
8 of 10	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $41	 Tiger Bay	 1:26.31		  ........ 6½.............no impression final 2f
4 of 5	 17Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 59	 $10	 Wreck It Ryley	 1:30.76		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
2 of 13	 27Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Embarked	 1:26.13		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner


